45
55 Series- Miniature General
Purpose Relays 5 - 10 - 16 A
A range of miniature general purpose relays, with 1, 2, 3 or 4 CO contacts
Features include:
• Plug-in mount versions available
• AC or DC coils
• Dual-function lockable test button with mechanical flag indicator as standard

13            14 13            14 13            14 13            14
Coil version = 3 Option = 0030 Options = 0060 - 0070 Options = 0080 - 0090
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: a 55 series plug-in relay, 4 CO (4PDT) contacts, coil rated 12 V DC with a lockable test button and mechanical indicator.
Coil version
3 = DC  diode in parallel
to the coil (+A1/13) **
8 = AC (50/60 Hz)
9 = DC
Type
3 = Plug-in
No. of poles
1 = 1 CO (SPDT)
2 = 2 CO (DPDT)
3 = 3 CO (3PDT)
4 = 4 CO (4PDT)
Coil voltage
006 =     6 V
012 =   12 V
024 =   24 V
048 =   48 V
060 = 60 V
110 = 110 V
120 = 120 V AC only
230 = 230 V AC only
240 = 240 V AC only
Contact material
and contact circuit
00 = Standard
20 = AgCdO
50 = AgNi + 5µm Au **
Options
00 = Standard
05 = Top flange mount
06 = Rear flange mount
10 = Lockable test button
20 = Mechanical indicator*
30 = LED (AC)
40 = Lockable test button + mechanical indicator*
50 = Lockable test button + LED (AC)
54 = Lockable test button + LED (AC) +
mechanical indicator*
60 = LED + diode (positive to pin A2/14,
DC non standard polarity)
70 = Lockable test button + LED + diode
(positive to pin A2/14, DC non standard polarity)
74 = Lockable test button + LED + diode
(positive to pin A2/14, DC non standard polarity) +
mechanical indicator*
80 = LED + diode (positive to pin A1/13,
DC standard polarity)
90 = Lockable test button + LED + diode
(positive to pin A1/13, DC standard polarity)
94 = Lockable test button + LED + diode
(positive to pin A1/13, DC standard polarity)
+ mechanical indicator*
Series
5 5 0 1 23 4 09 40 0
*     55.32 and 55.34 only
**   not available for 55.31
OPTION
LOCKABLE TEST BUTTON AND
MECHANICAL FLAG INDICATOR (0040)
TOP MOUNT FLANGE (0005)REAR MOUNT FLANGE (0006)
41.9
37.5
52
94 Series - Sockets and Accessories for
55 Series Relays
A range of sockets and accessories for 55 series relays
Features include:
• PCB, screw terminal, panel or DIN rail 46277 mount versions